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1. Align the outer hole of the main top with the 
corresponding hole in the table bracket (b). Hook the 
table bracket (b) onto the lip of the main top as shown. 

Screw Hole

2. Use one of the four (4) provided M6 X 22 screws (d) to 
secure the table bracket (b) to the main top. Repeat this 
process for the other three brackets.  
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IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN WARRANTY, COMPONENTS MUST BE REPLACED USING ORIGINAL MANUFACTURERS 
PARTS PURCHASED THROUGH YOUR DEALER OR DIRECTLY FROM THE APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER. USE OF 

THIRD PARTY COMPONENTS WILL VOID THE WARRANTY.

Instruction Sheet

Key Description Qty
a Side Table 2
b Table Bracket 4
c Shim 4
d M6 x 22 Phillips Head Machine Screw 4

e M6-1 x 20mm Hex Drive Metric Machine 
Screw 8



3. Place the left and right side tables (a) onto the table 
brackets (b). 

Note: Four (4) shims (c) have been provided for the purpose 
of leveling the side tables (a), if necessary.

4. Secure them in place using the eight (8) included M6-1 
x 20mm screws (e).



3. Placez les tables latérales gauche et droite (a) sur les supports 
de table désignés (b).

Remarque : Quatre (4) cales (c) ont été fournies dans le but de 
mettre à niveau les tables d’appoint (a), si nécessaire.

4. Fixez-les en place à l’aide des huit (8) vis M6-1 x 20 mm 
fournies (e).
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1. Alignez le trou extérieur du plateau principal avec le trou 
correspondant dans le support de table. Accrochez le support 
de table sur le rebord du plateau principal, comme illustré.

Trou de vis

2. Utilisez l’une des quatre (4) vis M6 X 22 fournies pour fixer 
le support de table au dessus principal. Répétez ce processus 
pour les trois autres supports.
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AFIN DE MAINTENIR LA GARANTIE, LES COMPOSANTS DOIVENT ÊTRE REMPLACES À L’AIDE DE PIÈCES D’ORIGINE DU 
FABRICANT ACHETÉES PAR VOTRE REVENDEUR OU DIRECTEMENT AUPRÈS DU FABRICANT DE L’APPAREIL. L’UTILISATION 

DE COMPOSANTS TIERS ANNULERA LA GARANTIE.

Feuille d’instruction

CléDescriptionQté

aTable d'appoint2

bSupport de table4

cCale4

dVis à métaux à tête Phillips M6 x 224

e
Vis à métaux métrique à entraînement 
hexagonal M6-1 x 20 mm

8


